### 502087656 10/08/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC ANDREW NEWSON	09/20/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAROMA INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	520 Wickham Street
Internal Address:	Level 2, HQ South Tower
City:	Fortitude Valley
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4006

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428498

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 516 5955

Email: laura.dascenzo@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Dascenzo Intellectual Property Law, P.C.

Address Line 1: 522 SW 5th Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 925

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPF 312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lan D. Gates

**Total Attachments: 3** 

 $source \verb|=| Assignment_Cover_Sheet_URINAL_SPF_312\_10-8-12 \verb|#page1.tif| \\$ 

source=signed\_Assignment\_URINAL\_10-8-12#page1.tif source=signed\_Assignment\_URINAL\_10-8-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029092 FRAME: 0527 ICH \$40.00 29428

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: CAROMA INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
MARC ANDREW NEWSON	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Level 2, HQ South Tower			
Execution Date(s) September 20, 2012	520 Wickham Street			
Assignment Merger	City: Fortitude Valley			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Fortube valley			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Queensland			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 4006			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/428,498				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: IAN D. GATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY				
LAW, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 522 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 925	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: PORTLAND	8. Payment Information			
State: OREGON Zip: 97204				
Phone Number: (503) 224-7529	Deposit Account Number _ 50-4551			
Fax Number: (503) 224-7329				
Email Address: ian@dascenzolplaw.com	Authorized User Name IAND. GATES			
9. Signature:	October 8, 2012			
🔪 Signature 📞	Date			
lan D. Gates Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc Andrew Newson, of London, United Kingdom, believe I am the

inventor of certain improvements in a URINAL (design), for which a patent application having

the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

July 31, 2012 as Serial No. 29/428, 498; and

WHEREAS, Caroma Industries Limited, an Australian company, having its principal place

of business in Fortitude Valley, Queensland, Australia, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which hereby are acknowledged, I, Marc Andrew Newson, have sold, assigned, and transferred,

and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Caroma Industries Limited, its successors and assigns,

any and all right, title, and interest I have to the above-indicated patent application, to all

inventions disclosed in the above-identified patent application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to

all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent

application, to all reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the

above-identified patent application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part

from the above-identified patent application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and

all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when

granted, to Caroma Industries Limited, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire

right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, I hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment,

I have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - SPF 312

PATENT REEL: 029092 FRAME: 0529 above-indicated rights to Caroma Industries Limited, its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, I hereby authorize Caroma Industries Limited, and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Caroma Industries Limited, or its representatives, any facts known to me regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to effectuate the purpose of this assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Caroma Industries Limited, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

MARC ANDREW NEWSON

Date: 20 . 9 . 12

Witness:

(Address) (LCCA, ITACY

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - SPF 312

**PATENT** REEL: 029092 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 10/08/2012